December 29, 2016



No./IFCI/CS/2016-1309

The BSE Ltd.

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001

CODE: 500106

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disinvestment of IFCI's Stake in NSE- Update.

Dear Sir,

As against earlier decision of IFCI Limited to sell remaining 3.05% (13,72,750 equity shares) stake in equity of NSE and subsequent decision to withhold the process of this disinvestment, communicated to the Stock Exchanges vide Letters dated May 3, 2016 and July 4, 2016 respectively, IFCI has offered to offload 25% of its 3.05% stake, i.e. 3,43,188 equity shares (pre-split) through IPO of NSE.

This disclosure is being given on filing of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus by NSE with SEBI.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **IFCI Limited**

2m 22m/

(**Rupa Sarkar**) Company Secretary

आई एफ सी आई लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालयः

अई एफ सी आई टावर, 61 नेहरु प्लेस, नई दिल्ली – 110 019 दूरमाषः +91–11–4173 2000, 4179 2800 फेक्सः +91–11–2623 0201, 2648 8471 वेबसाइटः www.ifciltd.com सीआईएनः L74899DL1993GOI053677

IFCI Limited

Regd. Office:

IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019 Phone: +91-11-4173 2000, 4179 2800 Fax: +91-11-2623 0201, 2648 8471 Website: www.ifciltd.com CIN: L74899DL1993GOI053677





December 29, 2016

No./IFCI/CS/2016- 308

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

CODE: IFCI

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disinvestment of IFCI's Stake in NSE- Update.

Dear Sir,

As against earlier decision of IFCI Limited to sell remaining 3.05% (13,72,750 equity shares) stake in equity of NSE and subsequent decision to withhold the process of this disinvestment, communicated to the Stock Exchanges vide Letters dated May 3, 2016 and July 4, 2016 respectively, IFCI has offered to offload 25% of its 3.05% stake, i.e. 3,43,188 equity shares (pre-split) through IPO of NSE.

This disclosure is being given on filing of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus by NSE with SEBI.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **IFCI Limited**

Zay) 22012

(**Rupa Sarkar**) Company Secretary

आई एफ सी आई लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालयः

र्पुरम्भ सी आई टावर, 61 नेहरु प्लेस, नई दिल्ली – 110 019 दूरमाषः +91–11−4173 2000, 4179 2800 फेक्सः +91–11−2623 0201, 2648 8471 वेबसाइट: www.ifciltd.com सीआईएन: L74899DL1993GOI053677

IFCI Limited



IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019 Phone: +91-11-4173 2000, 4179 2800 Fax: +91-11-2623 0201, 2648 8471 Website: www.ifciltd.com CIN: L74899DL1993GOI053677

